CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (750,299) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,386,607) 351,436
   TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT (45,703,846) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (98,668) (25,007)
   LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (9,597) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 15,812,685 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 7,001,566 7,001,566
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (31,013)
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (313,262)
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (216,445,081)
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (1,692,771)
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963)
   LEASES (63,668,889)
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 66,725,917
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,792,859)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,252,218
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (1,829,949)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,829,948

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
JXne 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
JXne 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,731,394,599 1,693,186,700 (609,801,588) (206,210,425) 877,174,687 31.45 3.69 1.16 3.69 1.16 3.69 1.16
SHORT TERM DEBT 262,088,462 253,763,813 (104,067,280) 0 149,696,533 5.37 0.88 0.05 0.88 0.05 0.88 0.05
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,606,655 33,821,107 (13,869,868) 0 19,951,239 0.72 2.28 0.02 2.28 0.02 2.28 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 2,052,060,385 2,007,277,941 (823,174,718) 0 1,184,103,223 42.45 9.25 3.93 10.25 4.35 11.25 4.78
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 630,080,135 614,032,964 (251,811,870) 0 362,221,094 12.99
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 334,422,639 325,905,408 (133,652,189) 0 192,253,219 6.89
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 6,427,429 6,263,733 (2,568,726) 0 3,695,007 0.13 6.88 0.01 7.46 0.01 8.03 0.01

TOTAL 5,051,080,304 4,934,251,666 (1,938,946,239) (206,210,425) 2,789,095,002 100.00 % 5.16 % 5.59 % 6.01 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,722,953,551 1,656,812,064 (614,535,363) (180,097,254) 862,179,447 29.18 2.90 0.85 2.90 0.85 2.90 0.85
SHORT TERM DEBT 212,000,000 200,878,245 (83,595,549) 0 117,282,696 3.97 0.24 0.01 0.24 0.01 0.24 0.01
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,035,812 35,247,217 (14,668,141) 0 20,579,076 0.70 0.67 0.00 0.67 0.00 0.67 0.00
COMMON EQUITY 2,509,764,875 2,394,937,001 (996,653,836) 0 1,398,283,165 47.33 9.25 4.38 10.25 4.85 11.25 5.32
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 640,868,547 612,135,635 (254,740,450) 0 357,395,185 12.10
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 330,697,916 315,871,297 (131,449,946) 0 184,421,351 6.24
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 25,365,181 24,227,951 (10,082,470) 0 14,145,481 0.48 6.83 0.03 7.45 0.04 8.07 0.04

TOTAL 5,477,685,882 5,240,109,410 (2,105,725,755) (180,097,254) 2,954,286,401 100.00 % 5.27 % 5.75 % 6.22 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CapiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 265,179,723   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW 6,277,509
   Income Ta[eV 48,483,346

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CapiWal
   ToWal 319,940,577   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 60,094,757
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 5.32 [   Long TeUm DebW 877,174,687

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 149,696,533
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0